
BOROUGH OF RED BANK
COUNTY OF MONMOUTH
RESOLUTION NO. 21-331

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING TIME AND PLACE OF
BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR 2022

BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Red Bank that the meetings of the Mayor 

and Council of the Borough of Red Bank be held in the year 2022 as follows:

Saturday, January 1, 2022 (Reorganization) 3:00 pm
Wednesday, January 12, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, January 26, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, February 9, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, February 23, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, March 9, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, March 23, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, April 13, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, April 27, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, May 11, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, May 25, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, June 8, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, June 22, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, July 13, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, July 27, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, August 10, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, August 24, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, September 14, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, September 28, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, October 12, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, October 26, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, November 9, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday, November 22, 2022 (Regular) 6:30 p.m.
Wednesday, December 14, 2022 (Workshop/Regular) 6:30 p.m.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the meetings will be held in the First Floor Council Chambers of 90 

Monmouth Street, Red Bank, NJ unless conditions exist within the Borough whereby in-person meetings are 

inadvisable under the State’s public health guidelines.  In such event the meeting cannot be held in person, an 

electronic meeting will be scheduled with adequate notice sent to the official newspapers and posted on the 

Municipal website at www.redbanknj.org in the ordinary course.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that regular meetings scheduled to follow workshop sessions will begin 

upon the close of the workshop session at which time formal actions may be taken;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk post a certified copy of this resolution on the bulletin board

in Borough Hall, 90 Monmouth Street, Red Bank, New Jersey and a copy be sent to the Asbury Park Press, 

Star Ledger and Two River Times.

Motion Yes No Abstain Absent

Councilman Yassin Second X

Councilwoman Triggiano X

Councilman Ballard X

Councilman Yngstrom Motion X

Councilman Zipprich X

Councilwoman Horgan X

Dated:  December 15, 2021

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Council of the Borough of Red Bank, in the County of 
Monmouth, at a meeting held on December 15, 2021.

Pamela Borghi
____________________________________________
Pamela Borghi, Municipal Clerk




